PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toyota Mapmaster Incorporated	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Mapmaster Incorporated
Street Address:	1-24-20, Meieki-minami, Nakamura-ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	450-0003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: avanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116566.00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026662 FRAME: 0099

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE: TOYOTA MAPMASTER INCORPORATED

INVENTORS: Yumiko Yamashita

> Takashi Yamada Shintaro Ohsaki

Cheng Li

SERIAL NO.: 13/063,179 FILED: 03/09/2011

Title: Device and Method for Generating Route Restriction Information of

> Intersection, Computer Program for Generating Route Restriction Information of Intersection, and Recording Medium for Recording Computer Program

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The address of Assignee, Toyota Mapmaster Incorporated, has been changed.

New Address:

1-24-20, Meieki-minami, Nakamura-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 450-0003, Japan

Previous Address:

14-19, Meieki-minami 2-chome, Nakamura-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4500003, Japan

Execution Date: July 5, 2011

RECORDED: 07/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 026662 FRAME: 0100